

# Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.559  
Date Received: May 2018

---

**\*Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

---

## Information Requested:

1. Does the Trust comply in all respects with:
  - a. Access to Medical Records Act 1990  
Yes
  - b. "Guidance for Access to Health Records Requests", published by the Department of Health on 22 February 2010 (Gateway Reference 13214)?  
Yes
2. In the case of any non-compliance describe the non-compliance and the reason(s) for such non-compliance.  
None